

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6008 OF 2004

SOL PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BALDWA VIJAY

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal.,ex-Parte stay

Date: 11/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TARUN CHATTERJEE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

Mr. Vaurav Dhingra, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

Mr. Shridhar Y. Chitale, Adv.

Mr. Anil Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Appeal admitted.

Stay to continue.

Hearing expedited.

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER