

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6008 OF 2004

SOL PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BALDWA VIJAY & ORS.
(Summons for non-prosecution)

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/09/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the office report dated 13 th August, 2008, four weeks' time is granted to the appellant to put in the process fee and spare copies of the appeal as indicated in the said office report.

(Sarita Purohit)
Sr.P.A.

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master