

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6008 OF 2004

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

SOL PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BALDWA VIJAY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/07/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

Ms. P.M. Sardana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.Y. Chitale, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Application for substituted service is allowed. Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal be published in local News Papers, namely, "The Asian Age" in English and "Navakal" in Marathi. Petitioner to file proof of publication within four weeks. List again on 11.8.2009.

(M.K.GUPTA)

Registrar

SK