

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6008 OF 2004

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

SOL PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BALDWA VIJAY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/02/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shridhar Y. Chitale, Adv.

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In the present civil appeal there are 146
respondents.

The appellant as well as respondent Nos.1, 9, 12,
13, 21 to 26, 30, 37, 38, 45 to 50, 65, 72, 73, 75, 93, 93A,
94-97, 99, 100, 116, 117, 119 and 122 are represented by their
Advocates.

Respondent Nos.5 to 8, 10, 11, 14, 15, 17 to 19, 29,
31, 32, 32A, 33-35, 41-44, 52-59, 61, 62, 64, 67, 68, 68A, 69,
70, 70A, 71, 74, 82, 87, 88-90, 92, 98, 103, 104-106, 108, 111-
113, 115, 118, 121, 126, 128-142 have been served by registered
post, acknowledgment due but there is no appearance.
Item No.110 -2-

Respondent Nos.3, 4, 16, 20, 27, 28, 36, 39, 40, 51,
60, 63, 66, 76, 78, 79 to 81, 83-86, 101, 102, 107, 109, 110,
114, 120, 122A, 123, 125 and 127 have been served by way of
publication but there is no appearance.

No respondent has been mentioned as at Sl.Nos.2, 77
and 91 in the array of parties.

Original record has been received.

Leave has been granted by the Hon'ble Court's order

dated 11.9.2006.

As per office circular dated 14.8.2007, no statement of case is required to be filed.

Appeal is ready for hearing.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar

rd