

h  
ITEM NO.107

Court No.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6008 OF 2004

SOL PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BALDWA VIJAY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08/12/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The case is adjourned. Await the Judgment in M/s.  
Zenith Steel Tubes and Industries Limited and Another Vs.  
Sicon Limited referred to larger Bench vide the order of  
this court made in the said case reported in 2008(1) SCC  
533.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)  
Court Master

(RENUKA SADANA)  
Court Master