

SECTION XVII

Matter for: -8-2013

Court No.

Item No.

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6008 OF 2004

SOL Pharmaceuticals Ltd.

... Appellant

VERSUS

Dr. Baldwa Vijay and Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 8th December, 2010, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

"The case is adjourned. Await the Judgment in M/s. Zenith Steel Tubes and Industries Limited and Another Vs. Sicon Limited referred to larger Bench vide the order of this court made in the said case reported in 2008(1) SCC 533."

It is submitted that C.A. No. 5347 of 2007. M/s. Zenith Steel Tubes and Industries Ltd. & Anr. Versus Sicon Ltd. referred to larger Bench has been dismissed as withdrawn by this Hon'ble Court on 10th January, 2013 (copy of order is enclosed).

It is further submitted that in the matter above-mentioned service of the Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal is complete on all the respondents. Original Record of the matter has been received from the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi and is available in the Registry.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before Hon'ble Court with this Office report.

DATED THIS THE 23RD DAY OF AUGUST, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Advocate
Mr. A.P. Medh, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR