

h

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.6008 OF 2004

SOL PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

.....APPELLANT

VERSUS

BALDWA VIJAY & ORS.

....RESPONDENTS

O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the respondents.

We have heard learned counsel appearing on behalf  
of the appellant.

We are not inclined to interfere with the  
impugned order dated 13.10.2003 passed by the  
National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New  
Delhi in Original Petition No.49 of 2001.

However, the appellant is given liberty to take  
such plea as is available to it in law when the  
aforesaid order is put to execution.

The appeal is dismissed with the observation  
aforesaid.

.....J  
[Chandramauli Kr. Prasad]

.....J  
[Pinaki Chandra Ghose]

New Delhi;  
April 16, 2014.  
ITEM NO.111

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO.6008 OF 2004

SOL PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

BALDWA VIJAY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/04/2014 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

For Appellant(s)            Mr. M.C. Dhingra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)         Mr. Abhijat P. Medh,Adv. (Not Present)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Sanjay Kumar)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Assistant Registrar

(Signed order is placed on the file)