

ITEM NO.34

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No. 6008/2004

SOL PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BALDWA VIJAY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report for directions)

Date : 18/01/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Adv.
Ms. Gauri Neo Rampal, Adv.
Mr. Piyush Kant Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As per office report dated 17th November, 2015, respondent No. 60 has sent a letter by post stating that he is not entitled to receive the suitor fund amount as he has already received an amount of Rs. 50,000/- from the appellant company. Respondent Nos. 70A & 71 have sent a letter by post stating that they are entitled to receive the aforesaid amount but are unable to attend the Court's proceedings.

As per office report, they are defective and learned counsel for the represented respondents and other served respondents have not filed application for withdrawal of the suitor fund amount.

In view of the above, the appellant company is permitted to withdraw the amount so entitled.

(RASHMI DHYANI)
SR.P.A.

(SUMAN JAIN)
COURT MASTER