

ITEM NO.1

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 6008/2004

SOL PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BALDWA VIJAY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 04/07/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Piyush Kant Roy, Adv.

Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel appearing for the appellant seeks time for filing an application for withdrawal of the amount in terms of Hon'ble Judge in Chambers order dt.18.1.2016. Be filed within two weeks time.

Registry to process thereafter.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)
Registrar