

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 6008/2004

SOL PHARMACEUTICALS LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BALDWA VIJAY & ORS.  
(office report for directions)

Respondent(s)

Date : 16/01/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. M. C. Dhingra, Adv.  
Ms. Gauri Rampal, Adv.  
Mr. Pijush Kant Roy, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shridhar Y. Chitale, Adv.  
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

On an oral prayer made by the learned counsel appearing  
on behalf of the appellant, delay of 171 days is condoned.

(HEMALATHA MOHAN)  
SR.P.A.

(MADHU NARULA)  
COURT MASTER